Janelle Soderling <janelles@willardcommunitycenter.org>

Becoming a Board Member
3 messages

sherrymoore@siddillon.com <sherrymoore@siddillon.com> Wed, May 24, 2017 at 9:36 AM
To: janelles@uwillardcommunitycenter.org

Dear Board Members,

My name is Sherry Moore and | live at 2015 SW 33rd st. | have lived in Nebraska for 27 years. | have been married to
the same guy for the last 17 years in August. My husband is employed at Lincoln Corrections. He has been there for
19 years. He is also on the SORT tactical team. This is also a volunteer position.

I am employed at Sid Dillon, which | have been here for the past 17 years. | have participated in a few things as far as
helping the community. We raise and give to the Food bank of Lincoln and | also helped in raising money and personally
going and purchasing toys for the "Cheryl's Closet". | really enjoyed doing that, but it was not just for Lincoln.

| am a mother of three adult children and | have five grand children, which | love dearly.

| have been desiring to get involved and give back to my community, but | want to make an impact on someone's life.
Giving back in my neighborhood would be a great start.

Please feel free to call my boss if necessary.

My boss is Tim Pieper, he also owns Sid Dillon. He is definitely a great influence in my life. One that gives back and
has encourage me to do also.

Sid Dillon of Lincoln , 402-484-8500

Janelle Soderling <janelles@willardcommunitycenter.org> Wed, May 24, 2017 at 1:33 PM
To: sherrymoore@siddillon.com

Thank you Sherry,

! will forward this on to the Willard Board of Directors.
Janelle
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Janelle Soderling

Executive Director

Willard Community Center

1245 Folsom Street

Lincoln, NE 68522

Phone: 41 3805

Janelle Soderling <janelles@willardcommunitycenter.org> Wed, May 24, 2017 at 1:34 PM
To: Casey Pflanz <casey.pflanz@tabperformance.com>, Cole Pomeroy <cole.pomeroy@gmail.com>, Emily Martin
<emartin@westgatebank.com>, Irene Williams <ireneW@fes.org>, Joey Mumaugh <jmumaugh@eakes.com>, Justin Pflanz
<justin.pflanz@tabperformance.com>, Kassy Knudson <kassy.knudson@lincolnindustries.com>, Lyle Wheeler
<lylewheeler1986@gmail.com>, Mitch Critel <mgcritel@unl.edu>, Sarah Reinke <sarahr@willardcommunitycenter.org>

We have another person who is interested in the board of directors.
This will make the 4th person this month. | am sending you her bio.
Janelie
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